TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Criticom IDC Corp.		111/15/2002 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Criticom International Corporation	
Street Address:	99 Pine Street (3rd Floor)	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2042378	CRITICOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)734-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.262.5311

Email: TRADEMARKS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Christy L.E. Hubbard

Address Line 1: 40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37005-35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christy L.E. Hubbard
Signature:	/CHRISTY L.E. HUBBARD/
Date:	09/04/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0435

900086013

Total Attachments: 2 source=crit2#page1.tif source=crit2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0436

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT	CGN	
to the	FILED	
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION	NOV 1 9 2002	
OF	19 2002	
CRITICOM IDC CORP.	STATE TREASURER	***

The undersigned Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation in accordance with Chapter 9 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CRITICOM IDC CORP.

SECOND: To effect a change in the name of the Corporation, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby stricken and restated as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is CRITICOM INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION".

THIRD: The shareholders of the Corporation adopted the foregoing amendment on October 28, 2002.

FOURTH: The number of shares of the Corporation entitled to vote on the amendment was 1000, all of which voted for the amendment pursuant to the unanimous written consent of the shareholders.

51178004 J2261572 0100872670

OV 19 2002 09:04 PAGE.

FIFTH: This Amendment shall be effective upon the date of filing with the New Jersey Department of the Treasury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation this 15 day of November, 2002

CRITICOM IDC CORP.

NDU 19 2002 09:04 _____

2014B89481 PAGE.06